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PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity
 Total Operational Percent

Institution Bed of

Institution Population Capacity Capacity
 Albion (ALB) 2,301                      1,900                  121.1

Cambridge Springs (CBS) 893                         1,033                  86.4
Camp Hill (CAM) 3,697                      3,200                  115.5
Chester (CHS) 1,236                      1,200                  103.0

I Coal Township (COA) 2,055                      1,900                  108.2  
N Cresson (CRE) 1,531                      1,450                  105.6  
S Dallas (DAL) 2,118                      1,750                  121.0  
T Fayette (FYT) 2,064                      2,018                  102.3
I Forest (FRS) 2,283                      2,054                  111.1
T Frackville (FRA) 1,145                      900                     127.2  
U Graterford (GRA) 3,020                      2,800                  107.9  
T Greene (GRN) 1,809                      1,724                  104.9  
I Greensburg (GRE) 1,014                      800                     126.8  
O Houtzdale (HOU) 2,301                      1,900                  121.1
N Huntingdon (HUN) 2,147                      1,700                  126.3  
S Laurel Highlands (LAU) 1,250                      1,200                  104.2

Mahanoy (MAH) 2,406                      1,900                  126.6  
Mercer (MER) 1,426                      1,360                  104.9  

 Muncy (MUN) 1,467                      1,242                  118.1  
Pine Grove (PNG) 812                         786                     103.3

 Pittsburgh (PIT) 1,657                      1,500                  110.5  
 Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 480                         464                     103.4  
 Retreat (RET) 1,128                      1,111                  101.5
 Rockview (ROC) 2,400                      1,850                  129.7  

Smithfield (SMI) 1,369                      1,000                  136.9  
Somerset (SMR) 2,280                      1,900                  120.0  
Waymart* (WAM) 1,441                      1,470                  92.5
CCC - Eastern** 106                         106                     100.0  

CCC's CCC - Central** 485                         485                     100.0  
 CCC - Western** 318                         318                     100.0  

Contract CCF-Eastern** 669                         669                     100.0  
Facilities CCF-Central** 274                         274                     100.0  

 CCF-Western** 226                         226                     100.0

DOC Custody Total 49,808                    44,190                 112.7
Federal Federal Prisons 12                          -- --  

In County Jail 561                         

In Out of State Prison 1,012                      

Total DOC Jurisdiction Total 51,393                    44,190                 116.3  
*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center

and is not included in the percent of capacity of SCI Waymart.
** Does not include the 1,945 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or the 440 halfway back population.

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics 

As of May 31, 2004, the Department began reporting “Operational Bed Capacity”, which represents the optimal number of inmates that each facility can house based on a 
number of factors.  In addition to cell size and security level, "Operational Bed Capacity" takes into consideration availability of inmate employment or programming, support 
services, and facility infrastructure.  Prior capacity ratings were based soley on the physical characertisitcs of the cells (i.e., cell size and security level).  This is not a change 
in how the Department operates.  It is rather a change in how the Department assesses capacity with respect to quality of life and safety for both staff and inmates.

As Of August 31, 2011



 

 Restricted Restricted Mental Thera. Sec. Spec. Diagnostic Special  DOC
General Housing Housing Health Comm. Need Unit Classification Needs  Physically

Institution Population AC DC Units TC SSNU Unit Unit Infirmary Present Total

ALB 2,002             18 84 0 60 0 0 107 13 2,284                 
CBS 740                3 10 0 115 0 0 0 8 876                    
CAM 1,082             75 85 0 0 4 2244 102 9 3,601                 
CHS 687                10 27 0 494 0 0 0 15 1,233                 
COA 1,713             37 81 0 60 0 0 104 10 2,005                 
CRE 1,220             28 38 6 59 22 0 140 5 1,518                 
DAL 1,796             24 88 0 94 0 0 89 14 2,105                 
FYT 1,634             77 89 0 122 0 0 104 8 2,034                 
FRS 1,971             19 105 0 64 0 0 98 8 2,265                 
FRA 961                22 48 0 54 6 0 48 0 1,139                 
GRA 2,154             14 33 11 50 0 678 0 13 2,953                 
GRN 1,458             226 84 0 0 0 0 0 5 1,773                 
GRE 872                17 35 0 50 0 0 31 0 1,005                 
HOU 1,922             25 117 0 100 0 0 108 7 2,279                 
HUN 1,830             28 111 0 39 0 0 131 0 2,139                 
LAU 1,057             12 13 0 0 0 0 0 155 1,237                 
MAH 2,091             51 67 0 60 0 0 115 5 2,389                 
MER 1,320             21 20 0 55 0 0 0 3 1,419                 
MUN 878                17 79 8 125 0 263 62 12 1,444                 
PNG 697                40 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 808                    
PIT 1,075             37 38 0 315 28 97 25 17 1,632                 
QUE 480                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 480                    
RET 1,039             9 18 0 19 6 0 25 0 1,116                 
ROC 2,074             43 94 8 60 0 0 87 16 2,382                 
SMI 1,121             34 85 0 38 12 0 63 6 1,359                 
SMR 2,010             40 76 0 49 0 0 80 12 2,267                 
WAM 1,232             11 35 81 75 0 0 0 2 1,436                 
CCC - Eastern** 106                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 106                    

CCC - Central** 485                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 485                    
CCC - Western** 318                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 318                    
CCF-Eastern** 669                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 669                    
CCF-Central** 274                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 274                    
CCF-Western** 226                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 226                    

DOC Custody Total 39,194           938 1,631 114 2,157 78 3,282 1,519 343 49,256               
Federal Prisons -                 -             0.0 0 -        0.0 0 -        -          -                     
In County Jail -                 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -                     

In Out of State Prison -                 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -                     

DOC Jurisdiction Total 39,194           938            1,631       114      2,157     78           3,282             1,519    343         49,256               
*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center

** Does not include the 1,945 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or the 440 halfway back population.

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics 
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Physically Present Population Breakdown

As Of August 31, 2011
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PA DOC Monthly Population Summary
 DOC In Authorized Total In

Physically Local Temporary Institution County

Institution Present Total Hospital Absence Population Prison

ALB 2,284                        0 17 2,301                 0
CBS 876                           1 16 893                    0
CAM 3,601                        3 93 3,697                 53
CHS 1,233                        0 3 1,236                 24

 COA 2,005                        1 49 2,055                 0
 CRE 1,518                        0 13 1,531                 89
 DAL 2,105                        0 13 2,118                 50

FYT 2,034                        0 30 2,064                 0
FRS 2,265                        0 18 2,283                 0

 FRA 1,139                        0 6 1,145                 38
 GRA 2,953                        3 64 3,020                 0
 GRN 1,773                        0 36 1,809                 0
 GRE 1,005                        0 9 1,014                 30

HOU 2,279                        0 22 2,301                 0
 HUN 2,139                        2 6 2,147                 0

LAU 1,237                        2 11 1,250                 0
 MAH 2,389                        0 17 2,406                 0
 MER 1,419                        0 7 1,426                 49
 MUN 1,444                        0 23 1,467                 0

PNG 808                           0 4 812                    73
 PIT 1,632                        4 21 1,657                 25
 QUE 480                           0 0 480                    0
 RET 1,116                        0 12 1,128                 0
 ROC 2,382                        0 18 2,400                 107

SMI 1,359                        0 10 1,369                 0
SMR 2,267                        0 13 2,280                 0
WAM 1,436                        1 4 1,441                 23
CCC - Eastern** 106                           -- -- 106                    --

CCC - Central** 485 -- -- 485                    --
CCC - Western** 318 -- -- 318                    --

 CCF-Eastern** 669 -- -- 669                    --
CCF-Central** 274 -- -- 274                    --

 CCF-Western** 226 -- -- 226                    --

 DOC Custody Total 49,256                      17 535 49,808               
 Federal Prisons 0 0 12                      --
 In County Jail 561                    561

 In Out of State Prison 1,012                 

DOC Jurisdiction Total 49,256                      17 535 51,393               561
** Does not include the 1,945 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or the 440 halfway back population.

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics As Of August 31, 2011



ALB 0 0
CBS 0 0
CAM 380 380 53 53
CHS 0 24 24
COA 83 83 0
CRE 0 89 89
DAL 96 96 50 50
FYT 0 0
FRS 0 0
FRA 22 22 38 38
GRA 91 91 0
GRN 0 0
GRE 0 30 30
HOU 0 0
HUN 0 0
LAU 13 13 0
MAH 101 101 0
MER 0 49 49
MUN 0 0
PNG 0 14 59 73
PIT 17 17 25 25
QUE 0 0
RET 39 39 0
ROC 84 84 30 77 107
SMI 47 47 0
SMR 0 0
WAM 39 39 23 23
Total 0 1,012 1,012 14 30 0 38 25 89 30 24 77 59 50 49 23 53 561

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics As Of August 31, 2011
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PA DOC  POPULATION CHANGE

 Current One Month One Month One Year One Year One Year

Institution Month Prior Increase/Decrease Prior Increase/Decrease % Change

ALB 2,301          2,312           -11 2,330           -29 -1.2
CBS 893             893              0 987              -94 -9.5
CAM 3,697          3,636           61 3,211           486 15.1
CHS 1,236          1,253           -17 1,183           53 4.5
COA 2,055          2,081           -26 2,013           42 2.1
CRE 1,531          1,524           7 1,514           17 1.1
DAL 2,118          2,106           12 2,085           33 1.6
FYT 2,064          2,061           3 2,060           4 0.2
FRS 2,283          2,255           28 2,193           90 4.1
FRA 1,145          1,158           -13 1,114           31 2.8
GRA 3,020          3,012           8 2,981           39 1.3
GRN 1,809          1,747           62 1,917           -108 -5.6
GRE 1,014          1,009           5 976              38 3.9
HOU 2,301          2,290           11 2,313           -12 -0.5
HUN 2,147          2,145           2 2,117           30 1.4
LAU 1,250          1,263           -13 1,205           45 3.7
MAH 2,406          2,366           40 2,361           45 1.9
MER 1,426          1,453           -27 1,487           -61 -4.1
MUN 1,467          1,469           -2 1,394           73 5.2
PNG 812             827              -15 828              -16 -1.9
PIT 1,657          1,724           -67 1,662           -5 -0.3
QUE 480             466              14 430              50 11.6
RET 1,128          1,139           -11 1,113           15 1.3
ROC 2,400          2,347           53 2,088           312 14.9
SMI 1,369          1,400           -31 1,362           7 0.5
SMR 2,280          2,277           3 2,209           71 3.2
WAM 1,441          1,434           7 1,425           16 1.1
SCI Custody Total 47,730        47,647         83 46,558         1172 2.5

CCC - Eastern 106             112              -6 124              -18 -14.5
CCC - Central 485             472              13 342              143 41.8
CCC - Western 318             331              -13 252              66 26                     
CCC Total** 909             915              -6 718              191 26.6
Contract Facilities** 1,169          1,171           -2 1,149           20 1.7

Federal Prisons 12               13                -1 12                0 0.0
In County Jail 561             595              -34 642              -81 -12.6
In Out of State Prison 1,012          1,015           -3 2,178           -1166 -53.5

DOC Jurisdiction Total 51,393        51,356         37 51,257         136 0.3

** Does not include the 1,945 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or the 440 halfway back population.
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